
General $6,654,242
Capital Outlay $5,564,642
Special Education $184,162

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.297
Owner Occupied $2.903
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.007
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $1.497
Capital Outlay $2.674

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$15,820,029
$3,990,057

$979,236

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$20,789,322Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $239,327,318
Owner Occupied $1,361,990,320
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $929,533,859

Total $2,530,851,497

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.8
43.6%
229.5

$59,713Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,305.366
9-12 905.910

2,455.062
1,040.456

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 3,241.441 3,527.751

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 3,546

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 124

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 19.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.9%

206

Classroom Staff 4.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 194

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 3,515

Educational Funds $10,785

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 3,522.64

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

120

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

24.3
22.3
22.3

23.6
23.2

691

2024-2025 Profile of Brookings 05-1

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 30.165 32.233

2130 8th St S, Brookings, SD 57006-3507

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $77,948

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $3,475,200
Capital Projects $8,762,108

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $16,703,833
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$6,418,475
$545,217

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $39,143
Non-Programmed $518,885
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,385,224

$9,027
$0
$0
$0

Local $12,114,655
County $271,036

State $16,623,427
Federal $1,043,722
Total $30,052,840

$6,901,304
$0
$0

$270,619

$4,044,231
$0

$4,969,293
$918,772

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$7,171,923 $9,932,296

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$484,769

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,659,196
$2,386,123

$726,531
$17,799

$72,216
$0

$144,744
$33,000

$0
$0

$3,669,246
$69,768

$1,963,556
$287,842

$280,071
$383,649

$3,835,908
$108,053

$395,219

$1,530,118

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$388,585 $1,498 $0
$0 $0 $0

$4,048,582 $4,126,617 $0

Salary Property Other
$17,111,052

$398,243
$0

$3,191,353
$1,760,238

$235,646
$0

$1,202,952
$503,371
$762,149
$111,212
$518,689

$0
$983,511

$5,146,834
$141,137

$0
$924,612
$472,648

$82,245
$0

$380,947
$106,252
$362,030

$16,425
$0
$0

$138,827

$713,118
$3,960

$0
$357,022
$204,763

$23,563
$0

$2,116,292
$212,538
$452,258

$25,752
$0
$0

$162,483

$1,657,733
$1,877

$0
$138,049

$47,276
$44,600

$484,182
$274,261
$119,490

$1,153,067
$158,449

$0
$0

$167,471

$244,489
$0
$0

$72,216
$0
$0

$8,277,926
$3,578,641

$135,500
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$300
$0
$0

$11,716
$189,041

$4,028
$0

$622,106
$74,195

$4,929
$0

$196
$7,144,446

$2,700

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Brookings 05-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,225,618 $2,299,985

$28,873,901 $9,647,207 $9,887,837Total Expenditures

$26,778,417 $7,771,955 $4,271,750 $4,246,455 $12,308,772 $8,053,656


