



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Brookings 05-1

2130 8th St S, Brookings, SD 57006-3507

Home County: Brookings

Area in Square Miles: 194

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	3,546
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	3,515
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	3,522.64
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	124
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	691
% Special Needs Students*	19.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.6%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	91.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.2
Number of Graduates	206

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$59,713	
Avg Years of Experience	13.8	
% with Advanced Degrees	43.6%	
Certified Instructional Staff	229.5	
Classroom Staff	4.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	22.3
Math	22.3
Reading	24.3
Science	23.6
Composite Score	23.2
Number Tested	120

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$77,948

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	30.165	32.233
KG-8	2,305.366	2,455.062
9-12	905.910	1,040.456
<b>Total</b>	<b>3,241.441</b>	<b>3,527.751</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$15,820,029
Special Education	\$3,990,057
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$979,236
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$20,789,322</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$6,654,242
Capital Outlay	\$5,564,642
Special Education	\$184,162
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,785

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$239,327,318
Owner Occupied	\$1,361,990,320
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$929,533,859
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,530,851,497</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.297
Owner Occupied	\$2.903
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.007
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.674
Bond Redemption	\$1.497

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Brookings 05-1

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$12,114,655	\$6,901,304	\$4,044,231
County	\$271,036	\$0	\$0
State	\$16,623,427	\$0	\$4,969,293
Federal	\$1,043,722	\$270,619	\$918,772
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$30,052,840</b>	<b>\$7,171,923</b>	<b>\$9,932,296</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$3,835,908	\$3,475,200
Capital Projects	\$108,053	\$8,762,108
Food Service	\$2,225,618	\$2,299,985
Other Enterprise	\$395,219	\$484,769

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$16,703,833	\$1,530,118	\$6,418,475
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$545,217
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,659,196	\$72,216	\$1,963,556
Administration Services	\$2,386,123	\$0	\$287,842
Fiscal Services	\$388,585	\$1,498	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$4,048,582	\$4,126,617	\$0
Transportation Services	\$726,531	\$144,744	\$280,071
Other Support Services	\$17,799	\$33,000	\$383,649
Community Services	\$39,143	\$0	\$9,027
Non-Programmed	\$518,885	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$3,669,246	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,385,224	\$69,768	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$28,873,901</b>	<b>\$9,647,207</b>	<b>\$9,887,837</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$17,111,052	\$5,146,834	\$713,118	\$1,657,733	\$244,489	\$300
PK Instruction	\$398,243	\$141,137	\$3,960	\$1,877	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$3,191,353	\$924,612	\$357,022	\$138,049	\$72,216	\$11,716
Administration Services	\$1,760,238	\$472,648	\$204,763	\$47,276	\$0	\$189,041
Fiscal Services	\$235,646	\$82,245	\$23,563	\$44,600	\$0	\$4,028
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$484,182	\$8,277,926	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,202,952	\$380,947	\$2,116,292	\$274,261	\$3,578,641	\$622,106
Transportation Services	\$503,371	\$106,252	\$212,538	\$119,490	\$135,500	\$74,195
Other Support Services	\$762,149	\$362,030	\$452,258	\$1,153,067	\$0	\$4,929
Community Services	\$111,212	\$16,425	\$25,752	\$158,449	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$518,689	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$196
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$7,144,446
Co-Curricular	\$983,511	\$138,827	\$162,483	\$167,471	\$0	\$2,700
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$26,778,417</b>	<b>\$7,771,955</b>	<b>\$4,271,750</b>	<b>\$4,246,455</b>	<b>\$12,308,772</b>	<b>\$8,053,656</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.